07-23-1998		
	<u>MRD 8-31-98 (</u>	DATION
•	III-PTU-1595 TRANSI	
1-31-92 1007722		Atty. Docket: 1814.25
		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED	Name: SMART TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED
	7839 Churchill Way	Foreign Address: Suite 600, 1177 11th Ave. S.W.
	MS 3999 Dallas, Texas 75251	Toregn Address, <u>Buile 600, 1177 That Ave. B.W.</u>
		Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2R 1K9
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
	Yes X No	
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Domestic Address:
	Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Other	
		City: State ZIP
	Execution Date: July 17, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 08/760,120 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 		
A. Patent Application Number:		B. Title of Invention:
	A. Fatent Application Number.	
	Filing Date: December 3, 1996	MULTI-MEDIA CONFERENCING SYSTEM (1)
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		h_{ad} \Box V_{ac} ∇ N_{a}
	Additional futilities attack	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applications and patents involved:
	concerning document should be mailed:	One
	Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto	
ļ	20 Deskafeller Diere	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	30 Rockefeller Plaza	Enclosed
	New York, New York 10112-3801	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100	8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess)
	Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200	06-1205
	1998 DHGUYEN 00000285 061205 08760120	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
1		T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a		
true copy of the original document.		
ton r)		
Richard P. Bauer, Reg. No. 31,588 July 21, 1998		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		

F501\W162271\dew

PATENT REEL: 9320 FRAME: 0103

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, (hereinatter TI), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 7839 Churchill Way, MS 3999, Dallas, Texas 75251, the beneficial owners of all right, this and interest in an invention for which an application for letters patent has been filed in the United States as set forth below; and

WHEREAS, SMART TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED, an Alberta corporation, with its principal office at Suite 600, 1177-11th Ave. SW Calgary, Alberta Canada T2R1K9, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, tille and interest in and to the said inventions.

NOW, TETEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by this Assignment,

TI sells and assigns to the said SMART TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and in and to the U.S. patent applications identified below and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof, and the right to file applications and obtain patents in any other country or group of countries, and to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or any other relevant convention;

TI hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. patents for said invention, or patents resulting thereform, insolar as our interest is concerned to the said SMART TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED, as assignee of the matrix right, rate and interest. II further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect patent rights, and generally to du everything possible to aid said SMART TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED, it, successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

Title of Invention: Multi-Media Conferencing System (1) Inventors. Steven J. Wallace, Donald J. Martin, Tom Grimm, Keith L. Perrin, and Kevin D. Davis U.S. Application No. 08/760,120 Filed: 12/3/96

Tule of Invention: Multi-Media Conferencing System (2) Inventors: Steven J. Wallace, Donald J. Martin, Tom Grimm, Keith L. Perrin, and Kevin D. Davis U.S. Application No: 08/758,796Filed, 12/3/96

Title of Invention: Portable Muth-Media Conferencing System Inventors: Steven I. Wallace, Donald J. Martin, Tom Grimm, Keith L. Perrin, Kevin D. Davis, Roy W. Ciark, Prosenjit Ghosh, and Luther L. Ohver

US Application No: 08/758,319Filed: 12/3/90

Assignment

Page 1

IN WITNESS WEEREOF this Assignment has been executed as set forth below:

Executed for and on behalf of TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED

By: Richard L. Donaldeon By . A.S.S. TH

Title: Senior Vice President of Texas Instruments Incorporated and General Patent Counsel

Date: 7-17-18

Page 2

TOTAL PAGE .083 **

RECORDED: 07/21/1998